Delhi excise policy: HC seeks ED's response on Sanjay Singh's plea challenging his arrest

Delhi High Court Friday sought the Enforcement Directorate's (ED) response to a plea by AAP leader Sanjay Singh challenging his arrest in a money laundering case related to alleged irregularities in the nowscrapped Delhi excise policy. A single-judge bench of Justice Swarana Kanta Sharma has granted time to

राष्ट्रीय आदिवासी छात्र शिक्षा समिति

(जनजातीय कार्य मंत्रालय के अंतर्गत

एक स्वायत्त संस्थान, भारत सरकार)

संसद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110001

L&T Finance Limited

Registered Office: 15th Floor, PS Srijan Tech Park

Plot No. 52, Block DN, Sector V, Salt Lake City Kolkata 700 091, District 24-Parganas North.

CIN No.: U65910WB1993FLC060810

दूर. 011-23340280

भू-तल, गेट नंबर-३ए, जीवन तारा बिल्डिंग,



ED's counsel Zoheb Hossain to file a response and has listed the matter for October 17.

senior advocate Vikram Chaudhri argued that it was a case of rampant abuse of process of law.

"It is not only important to protect my liberty, but also to set a precedent as to what is happening immediately after October 3 when the SC had given a milestone judgment in Pankaj Bansal's case," Chaudhari said. Chaudhari submitted

(An Autonomous Organization under

Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001

वेबसाइट/Website: www.tribal.nic.ir

Telephone No. 011-23340280

Email: nests-tribal@tribal.gov.ir

Ministry of Tribal Affairs, Govt. of India)

Ground Floor, Gate No.3 A, Jeevan Tara Building

National Education Society for Tribal Students

tered its FIR in the excise policy case on August 17, 2022, and till date, the agency has not called his client for any investigation. He further submitted that the ED also registered its Enforcement Case Information Report (ECIR) on August 22, 2022; In one year and two months, no summons, or notice under Section 50 PMLA has been issued to his client "even till today", he said. On the Supreme

Court's recent judgment in M3M directors Pankaj Bansal and Basant Bansal's case, Chaudhari said, "The SC said in this judgment the ED is a premier investigating agency of the country and its attitude and action must be couched in fairness... the SC said the ED can't be vindictive while carrying out investigations. Despite this sage counsel by the SC, they appear to continue to indulge in what they believe to be correct.'



This is to inform that Environmental Clearance has been accorded to our company M/s. Vidhi Specialty Food Ingredients Limited from Gujarat State Level Environment Impact Assessment Authority, Gandhinagar, vide their letter no. SEIAA/GUJ/EC/5(f)/ 1466/2020 dated 3rd December, 2020. This copy is available at the office of Gujarat Pollution Control Board, Gandhinagar and is also been placed on the official website of SEIAA/SEAC/GPCB http:// seiaa.gujarat.gov.in

M/s. Vidhi Specialty Food Ingredients Limited Plot no. Z/61, Z/62, Dahej SEZ Part- I, Taluka- Vagra, District-Bharuch, Gujarat.Email: mihirmanek@live.in Ph. No.: +(02641) 61406688

NOTICE

With reference to advertisement for filling up various teaching and non-teaching posts for Eklavya Model Residential Schools (EMRSs) across the country published on 08/07/2023 & 29/07/2023 ir Employment News/Rozgar Samachar, last date for submission of application has been extended till 19/10/2023 (up to 23:50 Hrs) for all posts.

CBC 43107/12/0026/2324

-sd-Joint Commissioner



PUBLIC AUCTION FOR SALE OF MORTGAGED PROPERTY

The Authorised Officer of L&T Finance Limited under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 [54 OF 2002] and in exercise of powers conferred under the said Act is auctioning the following property on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" by way of "PUBLIC AUCTION" for recovery of its dues and further interest, charges and costs etc.

Name of Original Borrower		Secured Property Address	Loan Account Number(s)	Physical Possession taken	Earnest Money Deposit 10% or more of RP (In ₹)	Total Outstanding dues as on 12.10.2023	Reserve Price (In ₹)	Date of Inspection	Date and Time of Auction
1. Rajeshkumar R Bhatt 2. Nitaben Rajeshkumar Bhatt	133 (New Re-Survey No. 898) Admeasuring 82.22 Sq. Mts., Along With 11.26 Undivided		002084 and SRTHL18 002230	17th September, 2023	Rs. 79,734/-	Rs. 38,96,855.43/-	Rs. 7,97,340/-	30/10/2023	03/11/2023 at 1 PM

Terms And Conditions Of Public Auction

- 1. The E-auction Sale is being conducted online by the Authorised Officer through the website https://sarfaesi.E-auctiontiger.net under the provisions of SARFAESI Act with the aid and through public e-E-auction mode.
- The public E-auction will be conducted on the date and time mentioned herein above, when the secured asset/s mentioned above will be sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" BASIS & "AS IS WHAT IT IS" CONDITION.
- For participating in the public E-auction, intending purchasers/bidders will have to submit the details of payment of refundable Earnest Money Deposit of 10 % of the reserve price of the secured assets along with copies of the PANCARD, Board Resolutions in case of company and Address Proof on or before 02/11/2023
- The EMD of all other bidders who did not succeed in the public E-auction will be refunded by LTF within 7 days of the closure of the public E-auction. The
- EMD will not carry any interest.

 The successful purchaser/bidder shall deposit the 25 % (inclusive of EMD) of his/its offer by way of by way of D.D./P. O favoring "L&T Finance Limited" payable at Mumbai on or before 18:00 hours on 03/11/2023 i.e., day of e-auction or on the next working day i.e., 04/11/2023, which deposit will have to confirmed by L&T Finance Limited, failing which the sale will be deemed have been failed and the EMD of the said successful bidder shall be forfeited. The balance amount i.e.,75% of purchase price payable shall be paid by the purchaser to L&T Finance Limited on or before the fifteenth day of
- confirmation of sale of immovable property or such extended period as per provisions of law.

 For inspection of property or more information, the prospective bidders may contact the authorised officer i.e.,, "Name Piyush Patel, L&T Finance
 Ltd, International Trade Centre (ITC) Building, 800/A, 8th Floor, Majura Gate, Surat 395001 and Satosh Tiwari, contact No. 9920490126, L&T Finance Ltd. - Office: 6th Floor, Brindavan Building, Plot No 177, Kalina, CST Road, Near Mercedes Showroom, SantaCruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098" At any stage of the E-auction, the Authorised Officer may accept/reject/modify/cancel the bid/offer or post-pone the E-auction
- without assigning any reason thereof and without any prior notice. The successful purchaser/bidder shall bear any statutory dues, taxes, fees payable, stamp duty, registration fees, etc. that is required to be paid in order to the paid of the paid ofget the property conveyed/delivered in his/her/its fayour as per the app
- The Borrower/Guarantors, who are liable for the said outstanding dues, shall treat this Sale Notice as a notice under Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, about the holding of above-mentioned public E-auction sale.
- The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) are hereby called up on to pay the entire loan outstanding dues as mentioned above before the said E-auction date failing which the L & T Finance Ltd shall sale the property as per the provisions laid down in the SARFAESI ACT, 2002.

 10. The Borrower (s) /Co-Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mortgagor(s) /public at large are hereby restrained from transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise
- with the secured assets referred to in the notice without prior written consent of L&T Finance Limited.

Date: 14.10.2023 **Authorized Officer**

For L&T FINANCE LIMITED

CHANGE OF NAME I have changed my old name

SUJITKUMAR TANKHIA to new name **PRITI SUJITKUMAR**

PRITIBEN

TANAKHIA

which please be noted **SD/- PRITI SUJITKUMAR** TANAKHIA

Address: 99, Pinal Row House, Nr. Honey Park, New Adajan Road, Surat-395009, GUJARAT

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY MINOR DAUGHTER'S OLD NAME FROM : MESVA PARESHBHAI PADALIYA TO NEW NAME MESHVA PARESHBHAI MESHVA PARESHBHAI
PADALIYA
SHE WILL BE KNOWN AS
NEW NAME WHICH
PLEASE NOTE. FATHER SD. : PARESHBHAI VIRJIBHAI PADALIYA

ADD: 165/17/98, DHARMUDADA PARK, GARDEN ROAD. TA. DHARAMPUR DIST. VALSAD- 396050, GUJARAT, INDIA.

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM JAY VAJUBHAI DONGA TO NEW NAME JAY **VRAJLAL DONGA** & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD: JAY VRAJLAL

DONGA ADD: 139, SHUBHAM ROW HOUSE, UMRA, OLPAD, SURAT, PIN- 394130. GUJARAT, INDIA

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM VINODKUMAR NARAYANDAS UDHLANI TO NEW NAME **VINOD NARAYANDAS** UDHLANI & I WILL BE KNOWN AS **NEW NAME WHICH**

SD: VINOD NARAYANDAS **UDHLANI** ADD: A-32, MANGAL TIRTH

APARTMENT, NEAR CITIZEN SCHOOL L.P. SAVANI ROAD. ADAJAN, SURAT.

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM VANSADIA MAHENDRASINH MOTISINH TO NEW NAME VANSADIYA MAHENDRASINH

NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD: VANSADIYA MAHENDRASINH

ADD: B/19, CHANDRA COLONY, OPP- TRIKAM NAGAR-2, KARANJ

L.H ROAD, SURAT

CHANGE OF NAME I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM DAYANI FARIDA FIROZALI TO NEW NAME FARIDABEN FIROZBHAI

DAYANI & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD: FARIDABEN FIROZBHAI DAYANI ADD:

115, GOKULDHAM, ABRAMA, VALSAD, TA. DIST. VALSAD, PIN- 396001, GUJARAT, (INDIA)

CHANGE OF NAME

OLD NAME FROM PAYALBEN VINODKUMAR **UDHLANI & PAYAL** VINODKUMAR UDHLANI TO NEW NAME PAYAL VINOD UDHLANI & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE SD: PAYAL VINOD UDHLANI ADD:

A-32, MANGAL TIRTH APARTMENT, NEAR CITIZEN SCHOOL L.P. SAVANI ROAD. ADAJAN, SURAT.

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM VANSADIA SANGITABEN **MAHENDRASINH** TO NEW NAME VANSADIYA **SANGEETABEN**

& I WILL BE KNOWN AS **NEW NAME WHICH** PLEASE NOTE. SD: VANSADIYA **SANGEETABEN**

ADD: B/19, CHANDRA COLONY, OPP- TRIKAM NAGAR-2, KARANJ,

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM MUKESHKUMAR SHAMJIBHAI GRAMI TO NEW NAME MUKESH SHAMJIBHAI **GRAMI**

& I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD: MUKESH SHAMJIBHAI GRAMI

AT. SHYAMANI, ANTALIYA RADAV ROAD, ANTALIYA, TAL. GANDEVI, DIST. NAVSARI PIN- 396325, GUJARAT.

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM ANIKET VINODKUMAR UDHLANI TO NEW NAME ANIKET VINOD UDHLANI & I WILL BE KNOWN AS **NEW NAME WHICH** PLEASE NOTE **SD: ANIKET VINOD** UDHLANI

ADD: A-32, MANGAL TIRTH APARTMENT, NEAR CITIZEN SCHOOL,

L.P. SAVANI ROAD, ADAJAN, SURAT.

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM SHIROYA HANSABEN **RASIKLAL** TO NEW NAME SHIROYA HANSABEN RASIKBHAI

& I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD: SHIROYA HANSABEN **RASIKBHAI**

ADD: A/306, SAUMITRA APPARTMENT, NR.KSHMA SOCIETY,

A.K ROAD, SURAT.

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM FALGUNIBEN **DHANSUKHLAL PATEL** TO NEW NAME **FALGUNI CHETANKUMAR** PATEL

CHANGE OF NAME

& I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD: FALGUNI CHETANKUMAR PATEL

92, KANBIWAD,

SADAKPOR, TAL

MAHMMAD HUSEN SAIYED & I WILL BE KNOWN AS **NEW NAME WHICH** PLEASE NOTE SD: MAHMMAD HUSEN SAIYED

ADD: 50, RANG AVDHUT - 3, RAMNANGAR RANDER ROAD, RANDER,

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM **HARSHABEN** HASMUKHBHAI PRAJAPATI TO NEW NAME HARSHIDABEN HASMUKHBHAI PRAJAPATI

& I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH SD: HARSHIDABEN HASMUKHBHAI PRAJAPATI

ADD: 42, VAISHALI ROW HOUSE, NEAR NISHAL CHIKHLI, DIST. NAVSARI SURAT- 394510 PIN- 396521, GUJARAT.

Mandolin Sisters to perform in Delhi

NEW DELHI : After performing at over 3,000 worldwide. concerts Sreeusha and Sireesha are excited to perform in Delhi, where they last performed eight years ago. "We like the people of Delhi because they enjoy the music deeply. It's great to see that kind of reaction from people," says Sireesha, 32.

Both sisters were five when they were first exposed to music through their father, Threemurthulu, who is a guitar player. "We used to play his guitar when he would go to work. After he saw our interest, he decided to teach us to play the guitar and eventually. also the mandolin," says Sreeusha, 33. After that, the sisters learned under Sri Rudraraju Subbaraju (who also taught U Srinivas) and Sengalipurn

Ramamurthy. "Our father would take us to U Srinivas sir's concerts and he inspired us to play the mandolin," says Sireesha.

Playing Carnatic classical music on mandolin, which is a Western instrument, is a complex endevour. "We have to perfect the gamakas and ragas, and therefore, we spend a lot of time figuring out these nuances on the mandolin," adds Sireesha.

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM SODVADIYA HARSHKUMAR **RAMESHBHAI** TO NEW NAME **CHODVADIYA HARSH RAMESHBHAI**

& I WILL BE KNOWN AS **NEW NAME WHICH** & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE PLEASE NOTE SD: RAJESHBHAI SD: CHODVADIYA HARSH **DILIPBHAI PAREKH** RAMESHBHAI ADD: 164/165, SARJAN SOCIETY, B/H. UMRA

58, SHYAMDHAM SANKUL-1, PUNA SIMADA ROAD, YOGI CHOWK, SURAT- 395010

SURAT- 395007 CHANGE OF NAME & CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD OLD NAME FROM NAME & SURNAME FROM MAHAMMAD HUSAIN **MOTORWALA SAHNAVAZ** SAIYED MOHAMADNASIR TO NEW NAME TO NEW NAME & SURNAME SHAIKH SHAHNAWAZ MOHMADNASIR

& I WILL BE KNOWN AS MY NEW NAME & SURNAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD: SHAIKH SHAHNAWAZ **MOHMADNASIR** ADD: FLAT NO-402 LUXRIOUS FLATS KHATKIWAD,

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY

OLD NAME FROM KRISHA NIRANJAN PATEL TO NEW NAME

KRISHA NIRANJANBHAI PATEL & I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH

PLEASE NOTE. SD: KRISHA NIRANJANBHAI PATEL ADD:

242 NISHAL FALIYA, KHARVASA, BARDOLI, SURAT- 394355

cover screen functionality, camera experience, and performance. While others are trying to catch up, weve established new benchmarks in

Uttarakhand Chief Minister Pushkar Singh Dhami feeds an elephant

during his visit to the Jim Corbett National Park, in Nainital district.

OPPO sets a new standard for foldable smart-

phone with the launch of Find N3 Flip in India

India, 2023: OPPO

India has unveiled its lat-

est foldable, the Find N3

Flip, priced at INR

94,999. It will become

available-at 6 PM on

October 22-in Cream

Gold and Sleek Black at

OPPO Stores, Flipkart,

and mainline retail out-

lets. The Find N3 Flip

weighs a mere 198g and

measures just 8.55cm

when folded – a compact

fit in any purse or pocket.

The smartphone also features the industry's first-

ever Hasselblad-backed

triple-rear-camera setup

Commenting on the

latest Find addition,

Damyant Singh Khanoria,

CHANGE OF NAME

I have changed my Old

Name From **NAVADIYA**

SHOBHABAHEN

RAMESHBHAI to

New Name **NAVADIYA**

SHOBHABEN

RAMESHBHAI

and i will be known as

my New Name which

Please Note.

SD/- NAVADIYA SHOBHABEN

RAMESHBHAI

Add.: 160, Tulshi Shyam

Society, Shyamdham Chowl

Nana Varachha, Surat.

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY

OLD NAME FROM

RAJESHKUMAR

DILIPBHAI PAREKH

TO NEW NAME

RAJESHBHAI DILIPBHAI

PAREKH

JAKATNAKA.

ATHWALINES

SURNAME

on a flip device.

the category. Our newest flip brings together a rich array of features in an elegant, compact design to offer unparalleled versatility. With such incredible features and stunning look – the OPPO Find N3 Flip is #MadeToBeIconic.

Chief Marketing Officer, The Find N3 Flip OPPO India, said, After sports a large 3.26-inch the success of the Find vertical cover screen with N2 Flip earlier this year, a 17:9 aspect ratio. Over we are excited to intro-90% of Android apps are duce our latest flip, the optimised for vertical ori-Find N3 Flip. This new entation; as a result, the iteration improves the Find N3 Flip supports Find N2 Flip's winning apps—including formula with upgrades in

CHANGE OF NAME

OLD NAME from CHANCHAL SINGAL **SINGAL CHANCHAL JIWANRAM** to NEW NAME **CHETNA DEVI**

Change Of Name

I have changed my

name which please note. **CHETNA DEVI**

Address-D-512, SURYA GREEN VIEW CANAL ROAD, VESU, SVR COLLEGE, SURAT, GUJARAT-395007

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY **ARZOO RAMIZAKHTAR** KURESHI TO NEW NAME **ARZOOBANU** RAMIZAKHTAR KURESHI & I WILL BE KNOWN AS **NEW NAME WHICH** PLEASE NOTE. **SD: ARZOOBANU** RAMIZAKHTAR KURESHI

ADD: 3267, TISRI GALI, GOHAR BAUG, BILIMORA DIST-NAVSARI, PIN- 396321

CHANGE OF SURNAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD SURNAME FROM **CHAVADA JIGNESHA** HARESHBHAI TO NEW SURNAME **CHAVDA JIGNESHA** HARESHBHAI & I WILL BE KNOWN AS **NEW SURNAME WHICH** PLEASE NOTE. SD.: CHAVDA

JIGNESHA HARESHBHAI ADD: 13. INTERCITY TOWNSHIP PUNA KUMBHARIYA ROAD,

DUMBHAL, SURAT.

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM KAJAL NIRANJAN PATEL TO NEW NAME **KAJALBEN** NIRANJANBHAI PATEL

& I WILL BE KNOWN AS NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD: KAJALBEN NIRANJANBHAI PATEL

ADD: 242 NISHAL FALIYA, KHARVASA, BARDOLI, SURAT- 394355

can be customised in up to 20 styles and three quick access widgets that include Messages, Camera, Recorder, Timer, and Todos. OPPO has also added an Alert Slider on the left edge of the smartphone. This mechanical control can switch

Gmail, Photos, Outlook,

Uber, X (formerly

Twitter) and Google

Maps—usable directly

from this display. The

cover screen also sup-

ports a QWERTY key-

board to reply to emails

and instant messages. It

between Silent, Vibrate and Ring modes without opening the Find N3 Flip. Other upgrades includethe flagship-grade 4nm MediaTek Dimensity 9200 chipset, backed by OPPO's 44W SUPER-VOOC TM fast-charging technology on a 4300mAh battery - the

largest on a flip smartphone.

I have changed my old name **SUJITKUMAR** JAIVADAN TANKHIA to new name

SUJITKUMAR JAYVADAN TANAKHIA & I will be known as new name

which please be noted **SD/- SUJITKUMAR** JAYVADAN TANAKHIA

Address: 99, Pinal Row House, Nr. Honey Park, New Adajan Road, Surat-395009, GUJARAT

CHANGE OF NAME & SURNAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME & DIYORA PRAVIN BHIKHA TO NEW NAME & SURNAME **PATEL PARESH** BHIKHABHAI & I WILL BE KNOWN AS

MY NEW NAME & SURNAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD: PATEL PARESH BHIKHABHAI **ADD:** B/704 BLU SPERSH, OPP-MANIBHADRA VIEW,

PAL-ADAJAN, SURAT. **CHANGE OF NAME**

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM SHIROYA RASIKLAL UKABHAI TO NEW NAME SHIROYA RASIKBHAI UKABHAI & I WILL BE KNOWN AS **NEW NAME WHICH**

PLEASE NOTE. SD: SHIROYA RASIKBHAI UKABHAI ADD: A/306, SAUMITRA

APPARTMENT, NR. KSHMA SOCIETY, A.K ROAD, SURAT

CHANGE OF NAME

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME FROM NIRANJAN MAHESHBHAI PATEL

TO NEW NAME **NIRANJANBHAI** MAHESHBHAI PATEL & I WILL BE KNOWN AS

NEW NAME WHICH PLEASE NOTE. SD: NIRANJANBHAI **MAHESHBHAI PATEL** ADD:

242 NISHAL FALIYA. KHARVASA, BARDOLI. SURAT- 394355

